7

12

13

14 15

16

17 18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

HB 375

1	
2	INTRODUCED BY Law Cooking Check Name
3	Burnet typed MelAR Hoger Johnson
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO SPECIFY SPACE IN TH

VETERANS AND PIONEERS MEMORIAL BUILDING FOR VETERANS\* AND PIUNEERS\* URGANIZATIONS; AMENDING SECTION 78-202, R.C.M. 1947."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 9

Section 1. Section 78-202, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to 10 11 read as follows:

"78-202. Purpose and use of building. (1) There is established "The Veterans and Pioneers Memorial Building" shall--constitute which is a perpetual memorial to the war veterans and the pioneers of Montanay-and-said, The building shall be devoted to the use of the United Spanish War Veterans of Montana, the Veterans of Foreign Wars of Montana, the American Legion of Montana, the Disabled American Veterans of Montana, the World War I Veterans of Montana, the historical society of Montana, the society of Montana pioneers, and the sons and daughters of Montana pioneers, and for the housing of books, records, documents, and other property of such veterans and organizations+-and there-shall-be-provided-in-said-building-appropriate--office quarters---for--the--state--headquarters--and--officers--and

Ŀ	employees-of-such-veterans-and-organizationsyandforthe
?	librarianandother-employees-of-the-historical-society-of
3	Hontone.
•	(2) The third floor of the building is for the
5	exclusive use of the veterans and pioneers organizations
5	listed in subsection (1) of this section.
7	(3) Appropriate office quarters shall also be provided
3	in the building for the librarian and other employees of the
9	Montana historical society."

-End-

Approved by Committee on State Administration

INTRODUCED BY Brend Cooking Lede There

Burned typek MulAR Jager Jehren

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO SPECIFY SPACE IN THE

5 VETERANS AND PIONEERS MEMORIAL BUILDING FOR VETERANS\* AND 6 PIONEERS\* ORGANIZATIONS; AMENDING SECTION 78-202, R-C-M-

1947."

9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Section 78-202, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to read as follows:

"78-202. Purpose and use of building. (1) There is established "The Veterans and Pioneers Memorial Building" shall—constitute which is a perpetual memorial to the war veterans and the pioneers of Montanay—and—said. The building shall be devoted to the use of the United Spanish War Veterans of Montana, the Veterans of Foreign Wars of Montana, the American Legion of Montana, the Disabled American Veterans of Montana, the World War I Veterans of Montana, the historical society of Montana, the society of Montana pioneers, and the sons and daughters of Montana pioneers, and for the housing of books, records, documents, and other property of such veterans and organizations—and there—shall—be—provided—in—said—building—appropriate—office quarters—for—the—state—headquarters—and—officers—and

mployees-of-such-veterans-and-organizationsy-and-for-the
librarian-and-other-employees-of-the-historical-society-of

Montana.

(2) The third floor of the building is for the
exclusive use of the veterans' and pioneers' organizations
listed in subsection (1) of this section.

(3) Appropriate office quarters shall also be provided
in the building for the librarian and other employees of the
Montana historical society.\*

-Fnd-

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

16

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

INTRODUCED BY French Cooney Reds Them Burner tynch Mulak / for Johnston

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO SPECIFY SPACE IN THE VETERANS AND PIDNEERS MEMORIAL BUILDING FOR VETERANS" AND PIDNEERS ORGANIZATIONS; AMENDING SECTION 78-202+ R-C-M-1947-"

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Section 78-202, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to read as follows:

"78-202. Purpose and use of building. (1) There is established "The Veterans and Pioneers Memorial Building" shall—constitute which is a perpetual memorial to the war veterans and the pioneers of Montanay—and—said. The building shall be devoted to the use of the United Spanish War Veterans of Montana, the Veterans of Foreign Wars of Montana, the American Legion of Montana, the Disabled American Veterans of Montana, the World War I Veterans of Montana, the historical society of Montana, the society of Montana pioneers, and the sons and daughters of Montana pioneers, and for the housing of books, records, documents, and other property of such veterans and organizations—and there—shall—be—provided—in—said—building—appropriate—office duprters—for—the—state—headquarters—and—officers—and

employees-of-such-veterans-and-organizationsy-and-for-the

hibrarian-and-other-employees-of-the-historical-society-of

Montans.

(2) The third floor of the building is for the

exclusive use of the veterans' and pioneers' organizations

listed in subsection (1) of this section.

(3) Appropriate office quarters shall also be provided

in the building for the librarian and other employees of the

Montana historical society.\*

-End-